Data protection compliance statement

The controller of your personal data is Lubelski Węgiel "BOGDANKA" Spółka Akcyjna with its registered office in Bogdanka, 21-013 Puchaczów, Tax Reg. No. (NIP) 713-000-57-84, Statistical No. (REGON) 430309210 (hereinafter: Controller).

You may contact the Data Protection Officer at: iod@lw.com.pl

Your personal data will be processed to handle your submission regarding the operation of our Company (Controller), which includes contacting you if we need to receive more details concerning your submission or inquiry – pursuant to Article 6(1)(f) of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation) (hereinafter: GDPR) – on the grounds of legitimate interests pursued by the Controller.

Providing your personal data is voluntary; however, failure to do so will prevent you from sending your submission via the above contact form. The personal data received from you will be stored for a period necessary to handle your submission, but not longer than the period selected by you in the form.

The Controller may entrust the processing of your personal data to providers of services or products acting on its behalf, in particular entities providing legal and IT services to the Controller.

Your personal data will not be transferred to a third country within the meaning of the GDPR (outside the territory of the European Economic Area).

The Controller may store your personal data for a longer period than indicated above only if that results from the obligation imposed on the Controller by the provisions of generally applicable law or if there is another basis for processing your data specified in Article 6(1) of the GDPR.

You have the right to request:

- a) access to your data within the scope of Article 15 of the GDPR,
- b) rectification of your data within the scope of Article 16 of the GDPR,
- c) erasure of your data within the scope of Article 17 of the GDPR,
- d) restriction of the processing within the scope of Article 18 of the GDPR,
- e) transfer of your data within the scope of Article 20 of the GDPR,
- f) as well as the right to object to the processing of your personal data within the scope of Article 21 of the GDPR.

The rights referred to above may be exercised by indicating your requests and sending them to the Data Protection Officer at the e-mail address: <u>iod@lw.com.pl</u>.

You have also the right to lodge a complaint with the President of the Office for Personal Data Protection if you feel that the processing of your personal data breaches the provisions of the GDPR.